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Score Reporting

ported no ater than noon The playoff brackets will be sent in a sepa-
on the day following your . . .
e rate email that will be sent Saturday night.
your score shest no faer Please make sure that you know who will
than 2 days following the

match. be the home team for your match and
e e who will be the visitor. The higher seed is

scores@wadadarts.org or

fax them to (703) 723-5102. always the home team.

If you email your score
sheet, please note the score
in the body of the email

O N ots oo For playoffs, the only highlights that will be
recorded are 9 marks, Ton 80s, and 6 bulls.

Please make sure
e Playoff matches are the first team to 20
that first i“:ags; points. You do not need to continue the
be read. If you match once you reach 20 points as the
hit a pin highlight . . .
and it is your first match is considered over. For Champion-
one, we do not . o
eed your ad: ships, once a team reaches 20 points, the
dress written on match will end. As a reminder to DC
the scoresheet as . .
the secretary al- teams in C League that reach Champion-
dy has it . o N

o ships, you will be required to play the first
youyour pin. If set of doubles for all Championship
you have A ques-
tion about your matches.
pin, please email
secre-
tary@wadadarts. .

Please let us know if you have any ques-
org. Thank you. .

tions about the Playoffs.




Division Standings—Week 12

Monday Night

Division 12-A (VA)

Mighty Mike's Wack Pack
Pizza Box Triple XXX

Mighty Mike's Stick It In

Mighty Mike's Big Max's Pumpkin
Heads

Mighty Mike's Big Possums
Addy's Underdogs

Tuesday Night

Division 1-A (DC)

American Legion Sweet Sassy Mo-

lassy

American Legion Redemption Squad

Duffy's Bull Pimps
Recessions Craptastic
Black Rooster The Far Side
**BYE**

Division 2-B (DC)

Irelands 4 Fields Mingey Darts
Duffy's United DC

Atomic Fireballs

Bedrock Billiards Electric Mayhem
Atomic Poison Dart Frogs
**BYE**

Division 3-C (DC)

Irish Channel Surfers
Black Rooster Ball Breakers
Rocket Bar Bull Busters

Irelands 4 Fields Courageous Con-
versations

American Legion Nash Ramblers
Rocket Bar Cosmonauts

Division 4-B (MD)

Eagles What The Hell
Eagles Daddy Pants
Moose Nuts & KY
Hardtimes Bullshooters
Union Jacks Rough Darters
**BYE**

Division 8-A (VA)

Fast Eddie's ALL IN
Champions Darty Sanchez
Bungalow Top Guns

Fast Eddie's Flying Doughboys

277
226
207

193
160
107

178
170
166
142
124

204
152
145
143
136

214
198
179

143
155
101

196
167
167
126
124

208
205
179
110

113
164
183

197
230
283

134
142
146
170
188

108
160
167
169
176

116
132
151

187
175
229

116
145
145
186
188

143
146
172
241
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71.03
57.95
53.08

49.49
41.03
27.37

57.05
54.14
53.21
44.94
39.74
0.00

64.97
48.56
46.33
45.69
43.59
0.00

64.85
60.00
53.92

43.33
46.55
30.42

62.82
53.53
53.53
40.38
39.74
0.00

59.26
58.24
51.00
31.34

Division 9-B (VA-W)

Little Italy Little Idiots

Kate's Happy Days

Carpool Colony of Dartmen
Kate's No Namers

Little Italy WWAD Back at Home
Fast Eddie's Steel Tips & Helmets

Division 13- B (VA-W)
Mighty Mike's Mancave
Mighty Mike's WAAAUGHHH!
Bungalow The Dartside
Carpool Spoilers

First Break Shoot to Kill
*BYE**

218
213
208
201
176
154

188
167
160
152
113
0

172
177
182
189
214
236

124
145
152
160
199

Wednesday Night

Division 5-A (MD)
Eagles Extreme
Eagles Bulldogs
Orange Ball Nomads
Eagles Boardbusters

Division 6-A (MD)

Papa Nick's Papa's Boys
Papa's Nicks Mind Games
Hard Times No Ma'am
Hard Times Easy Aces

Division 7-B/C (MD)
Hardtimes Slammers C
Hardtimes Jack's Hitmen B
Hardtimes Cockin' Bulls B
Orange Ball Big Bulls B
Eagles Cruisers C

**BYE*

Division 10-B (VA-E)

Fast Eddie's Package
Fast Eddie's Bulls Hitters
Champions Let's Do Chuck
Fast Eddie's The Corkers
Kate's Slop Machine
**BYE**

254
194
145
109

249
189
144
120

49
92
80
62
29

203
170
169
150
88

97
157
206
242

102
162
207
231

29
64
76
94
49

109
142
143
162
224
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55.90
54.48
53.20
51.28
44.90
39.49

60.26
53.53
51.28
48.72
35.99
0.00

72.36
55.27
41.19
31.05

70.74
53.69
40.91
34.19

62.82
58.97
51.28
39.74
37.18
0.00

65.06
54.49
53.99
48.08
28.21
0.00



Division 11-C (VA-E)

Fast Eddie's Dart Digglers
Fast Eddie's Maddin '09
Little Italy Regulators

Little Italy Skirts

Cue Club Cue Tips

Pizza Box Schadenfreude

Division 14-B (VA-W)

Mighty Mike's Whicha Old AZZ
Mighty Mike's G.G.M.F.

Mighty Mike's Lock-N-Load
Hardtimes Beer Money
Inc.DROPPED

Division 15-B (VA-W)
Mighty Mike's Got Bull?
Addy's Double 1 Out

Mighty Mike's Bad Monkeys
Mighty Mike's Beer In Hand -
DROPPED

Division 16-C (VA-W)
Mighty Mike's Wiikantrodawts
Addy's Mom's Brats
Bungalow PDA

**BYE**

255 135 5 1 65.22
233 157 3 0 59.74
187 203 1 0 47.95
180 210 2 1 46.04
160 230 6 2 40.82
155 235 4 0 39.74
119 115 2 0 50.85
116 118 1 0 49.57
116 118 3 0 4957

0 0 4 0 0.00
145 89 3 0 61.97
87 108 1 0 44.62
80 115 4 2 40.61

0 0 2 0 0.00
172 140 1 1 54.95
144 129 2 0 52.75
113 160 3 1 41.24

0 0 4 0 0.00

Highlight Minimums
A League: 9mk,T71,T40 in or out, 6 bulls

B League: 6mk,T33,T20 in or out, 4 bulls
C League: 5mk, T,T in or out, 3 bulls

A League

T80

9mk
T80
9mk
T80
B Leaque
Angus, Eric T45
Bradbury, Neil 6mk, 2xT33, T35, 6 bulls
Cooley, Mike T35
Courtney, Frank T60
DelosReyes, Ron 4 bulls
Geranis, Steve T40
Michutka, Mary 2x6mk
Panell, Eric 7mk
Pettenati, Cully 7mk
Raab, Chris T40
Skelton, Alvin T34
Young, Kathy T80

C League

T23

T5, 2x6mk

4x5mk, 6mk, 7mk, 2xT, T40 3
bulls

4 bulls

2x5mk, 2x3 bulls

6mk

T

5x5mk

4 bulls

6mk

T

5mk

T

T

T

5mk

2xT, T20, 3 bulls

T17, 3 bulls

T80

9 Marks
Holmes, Mark 10th
Medina, Pete 4th

Ton 80s
Fitzgerald, Kevin Ist
Wisler, Mark Ist
Young, Kathy 2nd

6 bulls

Bradbury, Neil I'st



Important Information

Washington Area Darts Board of Directors
WASHINGTON AREA Association
ASSOCL‘i‘;ﬁ;fl\SI Chairman of the Board:
Mick Nardelli
NEW NUMBER! Board.chairman@wadadarts.org
League Night Ques- District of Columbia Mem-
P.O. Box 269 .
Dunn Loring, VA 22027-0269 —tl ons: bers:
o 7037735102 (202) 276-3548 Sandy Tolson
E-mail: director@wadadarts.org Board.dc.Sandy@wadadarts.org
. Ryan Haaker
ADO Representatlve' Board.dc.Ryan@wadadarts.org
Lance Kent
Adorep@wadadarts.org Virginia East Members:
Joe VanVoorhees
i Board.va.joe@wadadarts.org
Officers Jim Hendry

www.wadadarts.org

Board.va.jim@wadadarts.org

Executive Director: Dar-
ren Parzow Virginia West Members:

Scott Groves
Board.va.scott@wadadarts.org

Eric “Eno” Hess
Secretary: Pat Martin Board.va.eno@wadadarts.org
Secretary@wadadarts.org

Director@wadadarts.org

Maryland Members:
Steve Colon
Treasurer: Pat Martin Board.md.steve@wadadarts.org
Treasurer@wadadarts.org Mike Eubank

Board.md.mike@wadadarts.org

Webmaster: Pat Martin
Webmas-

ter@wadadarts.org



