

WADA Weekly

Score Reporting

All scores must be reported no later than <u>noon</u> on the day following your match. Once you have reported your scores, your must either email or fax your score sheet no later than 2 days following the match.

You can email your scores and score sheets to scores@wadadarts.org or fax them to (703) 723-5102.

If you email your score sheet, please note the score in the body of the email along with whether there were highlights or not.

Please make sure that all highlights are legible and that first and last names can easily be read. If you hit a pin highlight and it is your first one, we do not need your address written on the scoresheet as the secretary already has it on file and will mail you your pin. If you have A question about your pin, please email secretary@wadadarts. org. Thank you.

Volume 60, Issue 12

April 10, 2009

The playoff brackets will be sent in a separate email that will be sent Saturday night. Please make sure that you know who will be the home team for your match and who will be the visitor. The higher seed is always the home team.

For playoffs, the only highlights that will be recorded are 9 marks, Ton 80s, and 6 bulls.

Playoff matches are the first team to 20 points. You do not need to continue the match once you reach 20 points as the match is considered over. For Championships, once a team reaches 20 points, the match will end. As a reminder to DC teams in C League that reach Championships, you will be required to play the first set of doubles for all Championship matches.

Please let us know if you have any questions about the Playoffs.

Division Standings—Week 12

Monday N	ight					Division 9-B (VA-W)					
<u>Honday 13</u>	SIIC					Little Italy Little Idiots	218	172	5		55.90
Division 12-A (VA)						Kate's Happy Days	213	177	4	1	54.48
Mighty Mike's Wack Pack	277	113	1	0	71.03	Carpool Colony of Dartmen	208	182	1	1	53.20
Pizza Box Triple XXX	226	164	5	0	57.95	Kate's No Namers	201	189	3	2	51.28
Mighty Mike's Stick It In	207	183	3	0	53.08	Little Italy WWAD Back at Home	176	214	6	2	44.90
Mighty Mike's Big Max's Pumpkin						Fast Eddie's Steel Tips & Helmets	154	236	2	0	39.49
Heads	193	197	2	0	49.49						
Mighty Mike's Big Possums	160	230	4	0	41.03	Division 13- B (VA-W)					
Addy's Underdogs	107	283	6	1	27.37	Mighty Mike's Mancave	188	124	2	0	60.26
						Mighty Mike's WAAAUGHHH!	167	145	1	0	53.53
<u>Tuesday N</u>	<u>ight</u>					Bungalow The Dartside	160	152	5	0	51.28
Division 1-A (DC)						Carpool Spoilers	152	160	3	0	48.72
American Legion Sweet Sassy Mo-						First Break Shoot to Kill	113	199	4	2	35.99
lassy	178	134	2	0	57.05	*BYE**	0	0	6	0	0.00
American Legion Redemption Squad	170	142	1	2	54.14						
Duffy's Bull Pimps	166	146	5	0	53.21	Wednesday	Nigh	t			
Recessions Craptastic	142	170	4	4	44.94	Division 5-A (MD)		_			
Black Rooster The Far Side	124	188	3	0	39.74	Eagles Extreme	254	97	4	0	72.36
BYE	0	0	6	0	0.00	Eagles Bulldogs	194	97 157	1	0	
								206	2	1	
Division 2-B (DC)						Orange Ball Nomads	145				
Irelands 4 Fields Mingey Darts	204	108	4	2	64.97	Eagles Boardbusters	109	242	3	0	31.05
Duffy's United DC	152	160	6	1	48.56	Division C A (MD)					
Atomic Fireballs	145	167	1	1	46.33	Division 6-A (MD)	240	400	2	4	70.74
Bedrock Billiards Electric Mayhem	143	169	3		45.69	Papa Nick's Papa's Boys	249	102	3	1	
Atomic Poison Dart Frogs	136	176	2		43.59	Papa's Nicks Mind Games	189	162	4	1	
BYE	0	0	5	0		Hard Times No Ma'am	144	207	2	1	
	•				0.00	Hard Times Easy Aces	120	231	1	U	34.19
Division 3-C (DC)						Division 7-B/C (MD)					
Irish Channel Surfers	214	116	6	0	64.85	Hardtimes Slammers C	49	29	3	Λ	62.82
Black Rooster Ball Breakers	198	132	4	0	60.00	Hardtimes Jack's Hitmen B	92	64	5		58.97
Rocket Bar Bull Busters	179	151	2	2	53.92	Hardtimes Cockin' Bulls B	80	76	4	0	
Irelands 4 Fields Courageous Con-						Orange Ball Big Bulls B	62	94	6	0	
versations	143	187	3	0	43.33	Eagles Cruisers C	29	49	1	0	
American Legion Nash Ramblers	155	175	5	3	46.55	**BYE*	0	0	2	0	
Rocket Bar Cosmonauts	101	229	1	2	30.42	BIL	U	U	_	U	0.00
						Division 10-B (VA-E)					
Division 4-B (MD)						Fast Eddie's Package	203	109	2	Ω	65.06
Eagles What The Hell	196	116	2	0	62.82	Fast Eddie's Bulls Hitters	170	142	4		54.49
Eagles Daddy Pants	167	145	1	0	53.53	Champions Let's Do Chuck	169	143	6	1	
Moose Nuts & KY	167	145	4	0	53.53	Fast Eddie's The Corkers	150	162	1		48.08
Hardtimes Bullshooters	126	186	3	0	40.38	Kate's Slop Machine	88	224	3	0	
Union Jacks Rough Darters	124	188	5	0	39.74	**BYE**	0	0	5	0	
BYE	0	0	6	0	0.00	J. C.	U	U	J	J	0.00
Division 8-A (VA)											
Fast Eddie's ALL IN	208	143	3		59.26						
Champions Darty Sanchez	205	146	2	1							
Bungalow Top Guns	179	172	1	0	51.00						
_ / E P E P I	446	044		_	0401	 The state of the s					

0 **31.34**

Fast Eddie's Flying Doughboys

Division 11-C (VA-E)					
Fast Eddie's Dart Digglers	255	135	5	1	65.22
Fast Eddie's Maddin '09	233	157	3	0	59.74
Little Italy Regulators	187	203	1	0	47.95
Little Italy Skirts	180	210	2	1	46.04
Cue Club Cue Tips	160	230	6	2	40.82
Pizza Box Schadenfreude	155	235	4	0	39.74
Division 14-B (VA-W)					
Mighty Mike's Whicha Old AZZ	119	115	2	0	50.85
Mighty Mike's G.G.M.F.	116	118	1	0	49.57
Mighty Mike's Lock-N-Load	116	118	3	0	49.57
Hardtimes Beer Money	_	_		_	
Inc.DROPPED	0	0	4	0	0.00
Division 15-B (VA-W)					
Mighty Mike's Got Bull?	145	89	3	0	61.97
Addy's Double 1 Out	87	108	1	0	44.62
Mighty Mike's Bad Monkeys	80	115	4	2	40.61
Mighty Mike's Beer In Hand -	_	_	_	_	
DROPPED	0	0	2	0	0.00
Division 16-C (VA-W)					
Mighty Mike's Wiikantrodawts	172	140	1	1	54.95
Addy's Mom's Brats	144	129	2	0	52.75
Bungalow PDA	113	160	3	1	41.24
BYE	0	0	4	0	0.00

Highlight Minimums

A League: 9mk,T71,T40 in or out, 6 bulls B League: 6mk,T33,T20 in or out, 4 bulls C League: 5mk,T,T in or out, 3 bulls

A League

Fitzgerald, Kevin	T80			
Holmes, Mark	9mk			
McGarrigle, Brian	T80			
Medina, Pete	9mk			
Shoe, Bob	T80			

B League

<u>B Eouguo</u>				
Angus, Eric	T45			
Bradbury, Neil	6mk, 2xT33, T35, 6 bulls			
Cooley, Mike	T35			
Courtney, Frank	T60			
DelosReyes, Ron	4 bulls			
Geranis, Steve	T40			
Michutka, Mary	2x6mk			
Panell, Eric	7mk			
Pettenati, Cully	7mk			
Raab, Chris	T40			
Skelton, Alvin	T34			
Young, Kathy	Т80			

C League

Buck, Heather	T23
Fox, Michael	T5, 2x6mk
	4x5mk, 6mk, 7mk, 2xT, T40 3
Gates, Duke	bulls
Gordon, Wayne	4 bulls
Hayes, John	2x5mk, 2x3 bulls
Hines, Andrew	6mk
Jencks, Chris	Т
Kretch, Ben	5x5mk
Leighton-Lucas, Kirstin	4 bulls
Lewis, Rich	6mk
Maddin, Nicole	Т
Melendez, Orlando	5mk
Muehlieb, Brian	Т
Muir, John	Т
Rider, Zach	Т
Ritchie, Adam	5mk
Stelzner, Jeremy	2xT, T20, 3 bulls
Wilson, Jared	T17, 3 bulls
Wisler, Mark	T80

9 Marks

Holmes, Mark	I0th
Medina, Pete	4th

<u>Ton 80s</u>

Fitzgerald, Kevin	lst
Wisler, Mark	lst
Young, Kathy	2nd

6 bulls

Bradbury, Neil 1st

Important Information

WASHINGTON AREA
DARTS
ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 269 Dunn Loring, VA 22027-0269

Phone: 703-723-5100 Fax: 703-723-5102 E-mail: director@wadadarts.org



Washington Area Darts
Association

NEW NUMBER!!

<u>tions:</u> (202) 276-3548

ADO Representative:

Lance Kent
Adorep@wadadarts.org

Officers

ren Parzow
Director@wadadarts.org

Secretary: Pat Martin Secretary@wadadarts.org

Treasurer: Pat Martin Treasurer@wadadarts.org

Webmaster: Pat Martin Webmas-ter@wadadarts.org

Board of Directors

Chairman of the Board: Mick Nardelli

Board.chairman@wadadarts.org

District of Columbia Mem-

bers:

Sandy Tolson

Board.dc.Sandy@wadadarts.org

Ryan Haaker

Board.dc.Ryan@wadadarts.org

<u>Virginia East Members:</u> Joe Van Voorhees

Board.va.joe@wadadarts.org
Jim Hendry

Board.va.jim@wadadarts.org

<u>Virginia West Members:</u> Scott Groves

Maryland Members: Steve Colon

Board.md.steve@wadadarts.org

Mike Eubank

Board.md.mike@wadadarts.org